

Scholarship Program 2022

Thank you for your interest in Family Focus Federal Credit Union's Scholarship Program! This program is designed to support credit union members in their pursuit of higher education.

Award

FFFCU will be awarding two scholarships, one first place scholarship of \$1500.00 and one 2nd runner up scholarship of \$500.00, with the winners to be announced at the FFFCU Annual Meeting on April 28, 2022. Scholarship funds will be made payable to the winner within 10 days upon the winner providing proof of school registration for the 2022/2023 school year to the Credit Union.

Deadline

Applications must be postmarked by March 31, 2022.

Eligibility

You are eligible to apply for this scholarship if you meet the following qualifications:

- Member of Family Focus Federal Credit Union in good standing (MUST have a share account in your own name as the primary member)
- You must have enrolled in your curriculum and attending classes during the preceding spring and fall semesters. You must include a copy of your most recent transcript with your application.
- Must currently be an undergraduate student enrolled in an accredited 2- or 4-year college or vocational/technical school during the 2022/2023 academic year.
- Applicants must have completed at least 12 credit hours. This scholarship is geared towards continuing higher education.
- Employees of Family Focus Federal Credit Union, their children and grandchildren and any volunteers are not eligible for the scholarship.
- You have not previously been awarded a scholarship from Family Focus Federal Credit Union

	Complete the enclosed application.	
☐ On separate sheets of paper:		parate sheets of paper:
		Provide a personal statement discussing why you believe you should be considered for the FFFCU Scholarship Program. Label this page with your name and limit your answer to 500 words or less.
		Essay Question- What Credit Union Services do you currently use? What other financial products or services would help you during your time in college? Please limit your answer to 500 words or less.
		Provide one letter of recommendation
		Provide official school transcript(s)
		Provide a summary of your activities and accomplishments.
		Community Involvement
	Mail the completed application packet to:	
		Family Focus FCU Attn: Marketing Committee 7310 'N' Plaza Omaha, NE 68127
		Or e-mail to solutions@familyfocusfcu.org
		Questions may be directed to the Credit Union at 402-933-0233 or by e-mail to solutions@familyfocusfcu.org.

Evaluation Process

- Incomplete applications may be disqualified.
- Applicants will be evaluated in the following areas: academic performance, community involvement, activities, essay, and personal statement.
- Interviews may be requested and conducted by the Family Focus FCU Marketing Committee
- The scholarship will be awarded within the guidelines established by Family Focus Federal Credit Union and in accordance with its nondiscrimination policy. Such scholarship will be awarded on a nondiscriminatory basis without regard to an applicant's race, color, national or ethnic origin, gender, age, or religion.